
Jun. 13,2019 3:08PM No, 7040 p, 2/24

PENNSYI.VANIA STATE POLICE

PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT
liiTATlUN I :NO

FERN RIDGE PATROL UNIT PA 2019·769013
IN\I!e$TIGATINIJ OFrlCI!!R rATllTIM& OF INCIDENT

TESSITORE, GEORGE (708350) 06-10-20190227
NATURE Of INCIDENT

ENDANGERING WELFARE OF CHILD
LIJt.iA I !UN

"2840lS0W
ITY(COUNTY)

TOBYHANNA lWP (MONROE)

peRsOOflilltMlLVtO:

ARRESTEE~ Markia PURNELL. 24, F, PLYMOUTH, PA

INCIPSMI per.w;;:
This incident occurred as PURNELL was stopped for speeding through the construction zone
on 1-80Westbound. PURNELL was found to be driving under the influence of alcohol. Inside
of PURNELL's vehicle were her two toddler children. PURNELL was taken Into custody and
transported to the Monroe County DUI Processing Center for a blood draw. The ohlldren were
turned over to the custody of their father. Charges will be filed upon receipt of the toxicology
report.

VEHICLES:

TOWED: 2013 CHEVROLET SONIC

, I



---- - - -----------~--

Jun. 14.2019 1: 39PM No. 7047 P. 2/7

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

06-10-20190937

PA 2019-769927

.
1265 OVERLOOK CT

CHESTNUT HILL TWP (MONROE)

PERSON(S) IWOWED:

VICTIM: Erma EDEN, 77, F. SAYLORSBURG, PA

INCIDENTDETAILS:

On the above date, time. and location the unkown actorts) removed the victims mailbox and threw
the mailbox into the victims bushes,

Anyone with Information please contact PSP Fern Ridge 570-646-2271.

ffiQerum:
DAMAGED: BLACK METAL MAILSOX, Value $10,00



""-51'Jun, 13, _PM
Crash Involves:

o DUI 0 1I.ulkY 0 Hit anI! Run

(8 Othat 0 Wolf( Zona 0 ATV

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
No. 7040 P. 5/24

Crash • Public InformatIon Release Report

o com.... ~lal V,hlel.

o Snowmobl..

o SIsIe Police Vehicle 0 LOIlal Poliu, Vahicl,

a CCllllmonw •• lth Vehicle 0 Local GoV Vthlel,

,
Agency Information:

AGENCY
PASTATE POLICE· FERN RlDOE

INVESTIGATOR
WErTZ, GEOA.GE

Summary Information:

CAOICASENUMB~" rRASMOATE rRASHnME
PA 20180-774202 0611012019 11:n ~r•.

COUNTY tUNICIPA1.rTY
MONROE JAOKtlONTWP

ROUTE. ISEGMENTI ISTI'lE!ET ISTREET I!!NolNG
0716 ROUl'! HIGHWAY

l"aoa\IQn
ROUTE 118 MEASURING 1014'PIIT SOUTH OF SUN FISH IN

People Involved;

UNITtI rSRSON r'RSTNAME I~~ ILA5TNAME rUF~IX I~E IG;d,r
001 DRIVER THOMAS CHESTNU1'

CITY

I
STATE l~eTY !QI)IPMeNT

STROUDSBURG PA LAP AND SHOULDER BEL.T USee
E;M$ ir'n,p(lft IIl'IJUI)' SovarilV
REFUSED TRANSPORT NOT INJURED

IlM5 Ageno:)' IMlldfC;'llFlIcillY
ST. LUKE'S EMIRGINCY AND TRANSPORT aves NONE

Vehicles Involved:
UNIT II r~ MAKE IMOOEL
001 2006 MERCUR.Y SABLE

OIivar C/wgIIcI? Primary VIoladon

Y ~'11 DRIVINGVlHlCLI ATUI'III'IIID

Crash Synopsis:
Thle crash occl.ltred westbound on SR. '7'15near Hay Rd., Jackson Twp. Monroe County. Unit 01 wae tra'leling west
on SR. 715 when Operator 01 lost control while attempting to negotiate a right curve, causing Unit 01 to roll over
down an embankment. Unit 01 sustained disabling damage to the driver's side, back and front windows, front
passonger door, and top portion of the vehicle. Operator 01 sustained no injuries, Road Conditions were wet due to
rain.



Jvn. 13,2019 3:09PM No, 7040 p, 4/24

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLIce
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

PA 2019-772453

, 06-10 ..20191938

CHESTNUT HILL TWP (MONRbE)

ARRESTEE: Joseph TRACY, 33, M, EFFORT, PA

VICTIM: Satveer SINGH, 31, M, HAZLETON, PA

INCIDINI PIUAILS:
On the above date and time the Pennsylvania State Police responded to the aforementioned
location for a retail theft. Upon viewing surveillance footage, the Accused was observed stealing a
bag of the Good Stuff (Gold) Tobacco and exiting without paying.

Charges were filed through District Court 43 ..3w04.

YEHlqES:

INVOLVED: 2007 MERCEOES~BENZ



J un, 13. 20 19 3 : 08 PM No, 7040 p, 3/24

PeNNSYI.VANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

06-10-20191954

PA 2019·772504

107 KINSLEY DR

CHESTNUT HILL TWP (MONROE)

ee,aSON(S) INVOLYeQ:

ARRESTEE: Heather BUCKLEY, 42. F. EFFORT, PA

VICTIM: Phillip DAVIS, 62, M, E STROUDSBURG, PA/ 5ffb~ ,t:J:7E
INCIQ!!!m QUAILS: ,

On the above date and time the Pennsyfvania State Police responded to the aforementioned
location for a retail theft. Through video surveillance, itwas determined that the Accused stole
groceries on three different dates.

Charges were flied through District Court 43-3-04.



Jun,14,2019 1:39PM No, 7047 p, 4/7
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POUCE

PUBLIC INFORMATIONRELEASE REPORT
G1AilUN : !'IV

FERN RIDGE PATROL UNIT PA 2019·773132
IrM:STIGAnNe OFFICER

_['_'" '"""" 01" INCICENTHAFNER. BRANDON (744377) 06-11-20190120
NATURI! 01" II'II,;IIJ""" 1

THEFT RETAIUSHOPLIFTING
LIA'AIIVI'I

ROUTE 115
II Yll.lVUI'II T}

CHESTNUT HILL TWP (MONROE)

VICTIM: 60, M, E STROUDSBURG, PA

INCIO!NTOerAll!):

On the above date and time an unidentified White male In the attached picture stole three(3)
bags of gummy candles valued at $6.00 from the Uni Mart located on SR 115. Please notify Tpr.
HAFNER at PSP Fem Ridge with any Information that may lead to an arrest (i.e. full name and
address).

PRbfI!!RTY:
STOLEN: BAG OF GUMMIE CANDY, Value $6,00

VEHIClES:

INVOLVED: NISSAN SENTRA





Jun.14.2019 1:40PM No. 7047 P. 6/7

/



Jun.14.2019 1:39PM No. 7047 P. 3/7

peNNSYLVANIA STAle: POLICE

PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASe REPORT
l:iIAIiUN II'IV

FERN RIDGE PATROL UNIT PA 2019·776176
INVESTIGATINGOFFICIm rATilTlME OF INCI lENT

RICHARDS,J (755333) 06-11·2019 1600
NATURE OF INCIDENT

THEFT BY OeCEPT 10 THEFT
LOUArJUN

148 SORREL ST
IIT\I;.iI,lUNlT/

CHESTNUT HILL TWP (MONROE)

, PEBSQN{S) INYQl.\IEO:

VICTIM: Mary HEYBOER. 66, F, STROUDSBURG, PA

INCIDENTDETAilS;

On the above date and time the Pennsylvania State Police responded to the aformentioned
location for an Identity theft. ,The un..known actor was using the victims debit card information for
multiple unauthorlzed transactions.



SP 1-51J U n, 14, 2019 1: 39PM Pennsylvania Law Enforcement No, 7047'* Non·Traflic Citation· Public Infonutlon Rei.... Report

p, 117

Agency InformatIon:

Agency
PA STAT! POLICE· 'ERN RIDGE

Officer
TPR RICHARDS

Citation Information:

C,o.tl!¢8.&8 N~lIlb.r l~'fadonNumber 1~_'Dalli rimePA 2019-7788U 0018184-1 8111/2019 19:32

l..nft~OAKDR

Counl¥ Ii'Wp-ilO(I)<oClIV
CARBON P~NNfORI=STTWP
Ctfandartt Infonnation:

ILast Name
WINE

ISUffiX

ISlaIa 1~2~<tPA

ISUrtill

IStIIlll: I~r:e*PA 1 219

Oefendanr. F1m Name
MICHAEL

Sex fO,fAge
M 42

ICity
I JIM THORPE

'VIctim Information:
IMlddle Namo
I MARJE

ILaM Name
IOROVlCH

VIctim'. First Name
JESSICA
SeX rVkl1lm Age
F 36 I::rsRIGHTSVILLE

Violation Information:

I . (Section (Subaeatlon
ITITLE 18 12708 I Ai

Che"lla
HARASSMENT/PHYSICAL CONTACT

Nature at Otl'enAiSynopafa
IN THAT, on or about saId date, THE DEFENDANT MIchael W WINE, wtth Intent to harass, annoy or alarm another person, namely Jasslca
OROVleH, did strike, shove, kiok or otherwise subject .uch other penlon to physloal oontaot, or did attempt or threaten to do tile same, In that
tHE DEFENDANT did .hove th. victim, In Ylolatlon of Section 2109(a)(1) of the PA crtmes Code, To Wit: The Det.ndant admlttecl to pushing
the VIctim In the eh.. t with open palma during' a v.rbal altercatIon.



SP 1·611J un. 2 O. 2 0 19 9 : 5 5 PM Pennsylvania Law Enforcement No. 7088 P. 13/16

Non- ,.".fflc Citation· Public Information Release Report

Agency Informatlon:

Agency'
PA STATE POLICE· fERN RIDGE

Oftlcer
TPR RICHARDS

Cltatton Information:

CADlCaH Number 1~lAOnNumber IO_~~DaIll rime
PA 2019-77&814 NOO1l1804 ... 08111/2019 20:09

L~rltl~OAK DR

COIl~ ITWI).9ofOoC~
CA N peNN FO EST TWp

O.f.ndant Information:

IMiddle Nams
IMARIE

ILnlf'lame
IOROVICH IS~

ISII[$ IZip Coda
PA t~10

ISLI1!IX

IStaIB .IZl: CadePA 1 229

1
000A(lot

F 38 .1c.:r.eRlGHT8VILU
SOl(

Victim Information:
V1ctlm'$ First NlIMe
MICHAEL

ICityJIM THORP!Sex IVIeIlm I>lJt:
M 42

VIolation Information:

I ISect~ ISII~on
ITITLE 18 1270. I Ai

Cltarge .
HARASSMENTIPHYSICAL CONtACT

N,ture of OffonsQIS~n*l$
IN THAT, on or about said date. THEDEFENDANT Jet,h:. Marie OROVICH, wtth Intent to haras8, annoy or.farm another peraon, namely
Michliel W WINE. did etrll!;., ShOW, kick or othelWl.e lubJect 8uch other peraOf1 to phvslCliI oontact. or did attempt or threaten to do the same,
,., thAt THE DEFENDANT did punch With. closed fist. in violation of Section 2109(8)(1) of the PA Crimes Code.



Jun. 13. 2019 3:08PM No, 7040 p, 1/24

PENN$YLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

PA 2019-781415
DA I N I

06-09-20191900 - 06-12-20191200

I

CHESTNUT HILL TWP (MONROE)

eeRSON(S) INVOLY,EO:

VICTIM: Nicole COOK. 27) F, EFFORT, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:

This incident occurred between 06/09/19w6/12119, as an unknown actor keys the pa~senger's side
door of the victim's 2019 Subaru Crosstrek, Anyone with Information Is asked to contact PSP Fern
Ridge at 570-648 ..2271,

fBOPERTY:
DAMAGED: SIDE PASSENGER'S DOORS SCRATCHED WITH UNKNOWN OBJECT, Value
$200,00

veHIOLl$:

VANDALIZED: 2019 SUBARU CROSSTREK I XV CROSSTREK



Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
Crash..Public InformationRelease Report

No. 7049 p, 4/5

Crash. Involves:
o 001 0 Fatality 0 Hitand RUn

o Oilier ® work Zona 0 ATV

o Comlll.reial V.hlel.

o Snowmobile

o State Police Vehicle 0 LOCIIPolice Vehicle

o CommoRWtallh V.hid. 0 Loell COyVehicle

Agency Information:

AGeNCy'
PA STATE POLICE· FERN RlDGf1

INVESTIGATOR
GIEI-LO. GABRIELLE

Summary Information:

CAOICASE NUMSER rRASHOATE -,CRASH TIME
PA 2019·783361 0&11312019 04:00 hl'l.

COUNTY IMUNICIPALITY
CARBON KIDDERTWP

ROUTE # ISEGMeNH riITfu:e'l' ISTREET ENDING
0080 180 HIGHWAY

Locadon

ON 180W215

People Involved:

UNIU rEf'!SON . rlRSTNAME t' ILAST NAME ISUFflX I~~e r;der
001 DRIVER HERMIS CASTILLO

CITY rTATE ~SAFETYEQUIPMI!NT
WEST HAZLETON PA lAP AND SHOULDER SELT USED

EMS T~n&fXlrt IInjury Severit)'
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED

EMS Agency IMedical Faciity
NONE

Vehicles Involved:
UNIH rEAR ~AKE TMOOEL
001 2016 FREJGHTLINER FRHT

DriVer CIuI((jed? Primary VlolallOll
V "leI PftIVlNI) VI!HICl& ATSAFIESPIED

Crash Synopsis:
This crash occurred as Unit 1 was trav&lIng Westbound on Interstate 80, a four-lane divided highway that pennits

two lanes of Westbound travel and two lanea of Eastbound travel. Unit 'I WII traveling In the left Ian., In a one-Ian.
construction zone, when Operator 1 lost control of the truck tractol'. Unit 1 traveled off the left 81de of the roadway
and Into an embankment, where the truck tractor overturned on its left side. Unit 1 remained at final r.at. Operator 1
and Pas.engel' 1 did not sustain injury. Both Individuals were reportedly wearing seatbelts. Roadway conditions at
the time of this Incident were wet do to light to moderate rainfall.



·"."Jun. 16 .• PM

Crash Involves:

No. 7049 P. 5/5
Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Crash ~Public Information Release Report

DOUI

o Other

o Fatalityo WOI'klon.

o Hit and Run

OATV
o Stale Pallae Vahlcla 0 Local PoIICle Vehlcl,

o Cornmonwellth Vahlele 0 Loael COY VehlClle

(j C"ommll1lilll Vlhlele

o Snowmobile

Agency Information:
AGENCY
PA STATE POUCE· FERN RIDGE

UM!STIGATO"
KEN08KY, JEREMY

Summary InformatIon:
CAOICASE NUMBM fRASH OAT! ICRASHTIME
PA 2019·7.3619 06/13/2019 07:18 hra.

COUNTY jMUNICIPALITY
MONROE TUNKHANNOCK TWP

ROU1'E' ISEGMENU [STREET I$T"&E1' ENDINGooao 180 HIGHWAY
Looaaotl
oN 180 ~ASllJOIJND NEAR 288.0

People Involved:
UNIU r~RSON rIRSTNAM& rl ILAST NAME ISUFFIX I~~ I~der001 DRIVER NICOLA! CUCOVICI

CITY ISTATE I~APETY I!QI)IPMENT
SANTA ROSA BEACH PL LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED

EMS Yraneport .rJUIYSeverity
NOT TMNSI'OFlTED NOT INJU~l!!tJ

EMS /IqIlrte'1 IMedical Facility
NONI;

I

Vehicles Involved:
UNIT. rEAR MAKE rOOEL I001 2004 KENWORTH 5QS
Drlver Charged? Primlll¥ Violation

Iy 13&1 DRIVING V6H1CL& AT SAFe RP&EO

Crash Synopsis:
This crash occurred as Unit 1 was traveling In the right rane on Interetate 80 east bound near mile marked 288.0

located In Tobyhanna Townlhlp, Monroe County. A:s Unit 1 beg~n to negotiate a left curve in the roadway, Unit 1
eXited off of the right flholiider. Unit 1 continued off of the roadway and into a ditch located off of the shOUlder. UnIt
1'8 trailer then began to rotate counter clockWise, and then lmpaeted multiple trees/shrubbery. After Impact with the
trees/shrubbery, Unit 1 and Ita trailer began to overtum onto its passenger side. Unit 1 then traveled a ahort dlatance
along the shoulder/ditch before coming to final rest on Its passenger side. Unit 1'5 trailer became detached and came
to a final rest on its top.

There were no Injurlee reported on scene.

Aasl8tod on ace.,e by Corporal NEPRAVA, Trooper Daniel MAGARELlI, Trooper Garrett LARE, TrooperWAZNAKt

MCSAP Trooper KING, AJI Points Towing, Penn Dot, and the PA Department of Agriculture.



Jun. 20. 2019 9:56PM No. 7088 P. 16/16

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

ClIAIlUN rNV

FERN RIDGE PATROL UNIT PA 2019w783706
INVESTIGATING OfolFICJ!R IOATEfrIME OF INCI JENT

KENOSKY, JEREMY (755316) 06-13-2019 0752
NATURe: OF INCIIJENT

THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE
L.Ot;;ATIQN

265 RUSSELL CT
MVI'IIIJIt"AL.1I Tl~VVNlT}

CHESTNUT HILL TWP (MONROE)

PER9ON(SIINYQLVlm:

VICTIM; Victoria SCHIEPPE. 59, F, EFFORT, PA

INCIDENT PeTAlI s:
This incident took place between Wednesday, 06/12119 at approximately 1830 hrs and Thursday,
06/13/19 at approximately 0920 hrs when the theft was noticed. Unknown actor(s) entered Into the
shed on the property and removed a Husqvarna push lawn mower as well as a Generac generator.
The actor(s) also took the VICTIM's 2004 Chevrolet Astra Van which had been parked In the
driveway of the home. PSP Fem Ridge Is investigating the incident.

PBOPIBlY:
STOLEN: JP1500E GENERAC GENERATOR 15 KW. Value $3000.00
STOLEN: HUSQVA HD725E PUSH LAWN MOWER. CHEWED BY DOG ON BOTTOM, Value
$429.00

YiHIOl,ES:
STOLEN: FWG0699 2004 WHITE CHEVROLET ASTRO VAN



Jun. 20. 2019 9:56PM No. 7088 P. 15/16

PENNSYt.VANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASe REPORT

::n....IIUN

I
:NV

FERN RIDGE PATROL UNIT PA 2019·789955
INVESTIGATING OFF(e~ rATelTIME OF INCIDENT

KENOSKY. JEREMY (755316) 06-14-20191130
NATURE OF INCI01iiNT

HARASS THREATENING LANG/DRAW
I.OGAIION

1580 ROUTE 209

ITY\WUNTYI

CHESTNUT HILL TWP (MONROE)

PEBSON(S) 1N\{p1YEP:

ARRESTEE: Kenneth MITCHELL, 49, M, AL6RIGHTSVILLE, PA

VICTIM: Kelly GARRITY, 41, F, SAYLORSBURG, PA

VICTIM: Christopher BARLlEB, 52, M. KUNKLETOWN, PA

INCDENT DETAILS:

This incident occurred on Friday, 06/14/19 at approximately 1733 hrs, when the ACCUSeD,
Kenneth Johnny MITCHELL, purchased a bag of dog food from the Tractor Supply business.
MITCHELL became upset with store employees when he received the Incorrect amount of change
and began to yell at the employees. MITCHELL followed employees around the business and
reached for the register drawer. MITCHELL admitted to having a vape pen containing marijuana
THe oil In his pocket. MITCHELL claimed to have a medicinal marijuana card but did not have It
on him at this time. MITCHELL was transported to the Monroe County Prison to be processed and
was charged with possession of a small amount of marijuana, paraphernalia, disorderly conduct
and harassment.

PROPERlY:



"'H"Jun, 16,_PM
Crash 'nvolves:

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
Crash· Public Information Release Report

No. 7049 P. 3/5

ODUI

o Oilier

o Fatalityo Worklone

® Hit and Itun

QATV
o CMIlmerele' Vehicle

o Snowmobile

0,State Pallce Vehicle 0 LOCliI PaliCli Vehicle

0,Commanwaelth Vehicle 0 Local (iOY VehIcle

Agency Information:
AGENCY
PA STATE POLICE· FERN RIDGE

INVESTIGATOR
Kt!NOSt(Y, JEReMY

Summary Information:
OAOICASE NUM8ER ICRASH DATE ICRASHTJME
PA 2018·78811$$ 0811412019 17:30 In.

COUNTY IMUNICIM.l.JTY
CARlON EAST SIPE BORO

ROUTE. ISEGMENU ISTREET ISTREET ENDING
T999 HICKORY RUN TRAveL PLAZA LOT

LllC\\tl(l~

HICKORY RUN TRAVEL PLAZA ReAR PARKING Lor

People Involved:

UNIT# rSRSON riRSTNAM6 r' ILAST NAMI! rUPI'J)( IAGE render

CITY ISTATI ISAI'!TY EQUIPMENT

I!MSTl'ln~rt j'"JUIY Severity

EMSAGan~ radlCllllfaOlll1y
NONE

Vehicles Involved:
UNiTt rEAR MAKe IMooeL
001 ' 2013 CHEVROU;T SILVERADO

011\,., CIlal'Qild? Primary VlQlatlon

This crash occLlrrod In the raar parking lot of the Hickory Run Traval Plaza located In EastsIde Borough, Carbon
County Pa. Unit 1 had been parked In a atailioeated In the rear parking lot of the bu.ln ... between the date. of
Tuesday, 06/04119 and Friday 06114/19. During thll tIme, an unknown vehicle .truck Unit 1 cauelng damage to the
front driver's side 01 UnIt 1. There were no,lnJurie. reported on .cene.

There were no security camera. In the area of the crash.

The vehicle was able to be drIVen ftom the tcena.

Crash Synopsis:



sp1~"Jun, 20, _PM
Crash Involves:

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
Crash - Public Information Release Report

No. 7088 P. 8/16

iOUIo OtI1er

o FalAllty

o Wol'I<%on.

o Hlt.ndRun

OATV
o Comnttl'O"l V."IOI'

o $nowmo,,11t

o 814.. Polio. V.hlolt 0 1.00.1 PoIIG' V'''IGIt

a CcmmonwtaHn Velll4" 0 Loo •• Sov V.hlel.

Agency Information:

AOaNcY
PA STATI POLlCI- FERN RIDGE

INVESTIGATOR
WEINSTOCK, RICHARD

Summary Information:

CAD/CASE NUMBIR ·ICAASH DATI! ICI'WlI'I TIME!
PA 201"'793321 08l1S1~019 U:33 hrli.

COUNTY IMUNICIPALITY
CARBON PENN FOREST TWP

ROUTe, ISEGMMNY# I$T~!!T JSTREEt ENDING
re98 tlORESTLAKE DRIVe

lot)lliion
PO",EST LAKE DR MEASURING APPROX .1M SOUTH OF FOReST LAKE DR

People Involved:

UNIT" rERSON rRSTNAME t~ IlASTNAME rUFFIX I~e Ie:er001 DRIVER RICHARO ARNOLD

CITY [STATE '~SAFETYEQUIPMENT
JIMTHORPI PA LAP AND SHOULDER eEL T IJSED

EMSTllIIIIIport I""UI')' Sevfllty
NO" TRANSPORTED NOTINJURJ:;O

EMS Agency IMadlQal FaoiRly
NQtIIE!

Vehicles Involved:
UNIT' 1V:8 MAKE IMODEL
001 FORD ESCAPE

Orl'v'r Charg'CJCI? ~r1malYVIolaflan
V 310202 Dlllvwa UNDIR INFl.UINCI! OF ALCOKOUCONTROUID 9UBSTANCIoCONTKOLLIIDSUBSTANOI1S

Crash Synopsis:
this crash occurred on Drakes Creek Rd., Penn Forest Twp., Carbon County, Zone 05 as Unit 1 was travelling
Eastbound on Drakes Creek Rd. Operator 1 failed to stay within his lane of travel which caused Unit 1 to crOBSover
the marked yellow lane divider and strike a pote head-on. Unit 1 came to final rest at the Initial point of impact.



SP1~1,Jun, 20,.PM
Crash Involves:

Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
Crash· Public Information Release Report

No. 7088 P. 14/16

o 001 0 Fatality 0 Hiland Run 0 Commercial Vehicle

@ Other a Work lonll 0 AN 0 lInowmoblle

o State Pallae Vehicle 0 Local Pollee V.hlele .

o CommDnwealth Vehlcl. 0 LDcai GOYVehicle

Agency Information:
AcaENCY
PA STATE POLiCe· FgflN RIDGE

INVESTIGATOR
KENO$I(Y, JEReMY

Summary Information:
CAO/CASE NUMBER ICRASH OATE ICRASH TIME
PA 2019·7113297 08/1512019 12:H hI'S.

COUNTY IUUNICIMLITV . .
MONROE CHESTNUT Hllol.. lWP

ROUTE. ISEQMENT 1# ISTREET ISTREET ENDING
0116 ROUTE 116 HIGHWAY

L~1lorI
ON ROUTE 115 o.e 'M1l.e:Ssourl-i or: ITS INTEruJSCTION WITH PHf:ASANT Ave

People Involved:

UNIT' flftSON IJtIf\ST NAL1! r~ILASTNAM! rUF~1X.I~~l~~er001 DRIVER Jot.PH HURST

CITY rlTATE I~I'TVEQUIPMENT
BLAKESLEE PA LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED

IiMS Transport l'"]UIY Severity
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED

EMSAQIIIICY ItAadl~1 Fadll\'I
NONE

Vehicles Involved:
UNIT' IYEAR MAKE rOOEL001 2014 NISSAN ALTIMA
OrNer Oharged? P,lrmuy Vioialion

N s:JQII1 ORIVINGON ROAIlWAY$I.ANIiO fOR T'RAFI"C

Crash Synopsis:
This crash occurred.a Unit 1 was traVeUngnorth on SR 115 approximately 0.5 mil.. south from Its Inte,.ectlon

with Pheasant Ave, Che.tnuthlll Township, Monroe County. Unit 1 swerved to the right to aVOid810wtngtraffic which
had been traveling In the 8ame direction In front of him. Unit 1 left the road way and struck a large rock before
becoming hung up In a ditch. There were no InJurle. reported on ac.ne.

Assisted on 8cene by Trooper Garrett LARE and Borg,r'. Towing.


